

No. SC91613

In the
Missouri Supreme Court

LESTER F. KRUPP, JR.,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

**Appeal from St. Louis County Circuit Court
Twenty-First Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Colleen Dolan, Judge**

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

JAYNE T. WOODS
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 57782

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
jayne.woods@ago.mo.gov

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
STATE OF MISSOURI**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT6

STATEMENT OF FACTS7

ARGUMENT16

 A. Appellant cannot now challenge the validity of his waiver when he failed
 to do so in either the motion court or in his brief before the Court of Appeals.
 17

 B. The motion court’s determination that Appellant validly waived his right
 to seek post-conviction relief was not clearly erroneous.19

CONCLUSION37

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE38

APPENDIX39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adams v. U.S. ex rel. McCann</i> , 317 U.S. 269 (1942)	23, 31
<i>Allen v. Thomas</i> , 458 S.E.2d 107 (Ga. 1995).....	21
<i>Beets v. Scott</i> , 65 F.3d 1258 (5th Cir. 1995).....	27
<i>Blackstock v. Kohn</i> , 994 S.W.2d 947 (Mo. banc 1999).....	19
<i>Chesney v. U.S.</i> , 367 F.3d 1055 (8th Cir. 2004)	18, 23, 31
<i>Dean Machinery Co. v. Union Bank</i> , 106 S.W.3d 510 (Mo. App. W.D. 2003).....	25
<i>Deja vu of Missouri, Inc. v. Talayna’s Laclede’s Landing, Inc.</i> , 34 S.W.3d 245 (Mo. App. E.D. 2000)	33
<i>Dismang v. State</i> , 207 S.W.3d 663 (Mo. App. S.D. 2006).....	20
<i>Dupree v. Zenith Goldline Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 63 S.W.3d 220 (Mo. banc 2002)	18
<i>Evans v. State</i> , 28 S.W.3d 434 (Mo. App. S.D. 2000).....	32
<i>Ferina v. State</i> , 742 S.W.2d 215 (Mo. App. W.D. 1987).....	32
<i>Helmig v. State</i> , 42 S.W.3d 658 (Mo. App. E.D. 2001)	27
<i>Holloway v. Arkansas</i> , 435 U.S. 475 (1978)	25
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 241 S.W.3d 831 (Mo. App. E.D. 2007)	14, 18, 21, 32
<i>Lane v. Lensmeyer</i> , 158 S.W.3d 218 (Mo. banc 2005)	19
<i>Linzenni v. Hoffman</i> , 937 S.W.2d 723 (Mo. banc 1997)	19
<i>Nix v. Whiteside</i> , 475 U.S. 157 (1986).....	32

<i>Nunn v. State</i> , 778 S.W.2d 707 (Mo. App. E.D. 1989)	18
<i>Patterson v. Illinois</i> , 487 U.S. 285 (1988).....	28
<i>Reuscher v. State</i> , 887 S.W.2d 588 (Mo. banc 1994).....	22
<i>Santobello v. New York</i> , 404 U.S. 257 (1971).....	29, 30
<i>Simpson v. State</i> , 90 S.W.3d 542 (Mo. App. E.D. 2002).....	18, 34, 35
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 100 S.W.3d 805 (Mo. banc 2003).....	22
<i>Spoone v. State</i> , 665 S.E.2d 605 (S.C. 2008).....	21
<i>Stahl v. State</i> , 972 So.2d 1013 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2008).....	21
<i>State ex rel. Zobel v. Burrell</i> , 167 S.W.3d 688 (Mo. banc 2005).....	19
<i>State v. Driver</i> , 912 S.W.2d 52 (Mo. banc 1995)	22
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 303 S.W.3d 515 (Mo. banc 2010)	19
<i>State v. Troupe</i> , 891 S.W.2d 808 (Mo. banc 1995)	22
<i>State v. Valdez</i> , 851 S.W.2d 20 (Mo. App. W.D. 1993).....	21, 32, 34
<i>U. S. v. Timmreck</i> , 441 U.S. 780 (1979).....	30
<i>U.S. v. Dorsey</i> , 4 F.3d 986 (4th Cir. 1993)	33
<i>U.S. v. Lemaster</i> , 403 F.3d 216 (4th Cir. 2005).....	21
<i>U.S. v. Mezzanatto</i> , 513 U.S. 196 (1995).....	23, 31, 32
<i>U.S. v. Ruiz</i> , 536 U.S. 622 (2002)	28
<i>U.S. v. Wessells</i> , 936 F.2d 165 (4th Cir. 1991).....	21

Statutes

§ 565.120, RSMo 20005

§ 566.070, RSMo 20005

§ 566.090, RSMo 20005

Other Authorities

Advisory Comm. of the Supreme Court of Missouri, Formal Op. 126 (2009)
 23, 24, 28

Supreme Court Rule 4..... 25, 32

Supreme Court Rule 4-1.4 25, 26

Supreme Court Rule 83.02.....5

Supreme Court Rule 83.08.....17
